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                                 Smiley Invitational
                               Wausau East High School
                          Hosted by Wausau East High School
                                           
                                  September 16, 2023
                                           
              ========== Boys Varsity D1 Combined Team Score ==========
                                           

  1.    35  Stevens Point                       (16:20.5  81:42.5 0:42.9)
==================================================
  1      2  Bode Erickson           12   15:58.0
  2      3  Cooper Erickson         10   16:04.8
  3      8  Ethan Olds              11   16:24.8
  4     10  Andrew Dziak            11   16:34.0
  5     12  Matt Frank              11   16:40.9
  6   ( 18) Graham Ballard          11   17:03.2
  7   ( 23) Donald Voetberg         10   17:12.8

  2.    99  De Pere                             (16:54.2  84:30.9 2:04.4)
==================================================
  1      1  Grady Lenn              10   15:25.7
  2     16  Casey Trousil           12   16:51.8
  3     25  Noah Zhang              10   17:15.4
  4     28  Enoch Thielhelm         12   17:27.9
  5     29  Chase Deshazer          10   17:30.1
  6   ( 37) Ryan Bintz              11   17:44.1
  7   ( 42) Evan Milkie             11   17:54.2

  3.   102  Eau Claire Memorial                 (17:01.8  85:08.9 1:33.2)
==================================================
  1      7  Will Pongonis           9    16:23.3
  2     11  Will Sylvester          12   16:39.5
  3     14  Noah Sylvester          10   16:44.2
  4     27  Daniel Murray           12   17:25.4
  5     43  Julian Bica Harriso     12   17:56.5
  6   ( 49) Luke Beeksma            11   18:01.4
  7   ( 53) Cody Webb               12   18:04.0

  4.   130  Shorewood                           (17:22.4  86:51.9 0:31.9)
==================================================
  1     19  Cody McKenna            12   17:06.4
  2     22  Nolan Johnson           9    17:08.5
  3     26  Johan Bannink           12   17:23.0
  4     31  Benny Bejman            9    17:35.7
  5     32  Ryan Lien               10   17:38.3
  6   ( 36) Ryan Optekar            10   17:42.6
  7   ( 41) Sam Donner              11   17:53.9

  5.   162  Lakeland Union                      (17:26.7  87:13.2 2:12.1)
==================================================
  1      4  Owen Clark              12   16:09.9
  2     17  Ashton Bremer           11   17:00.3
  3     35  Levi Reimer             12   17:40.5
  4     47  Zach Kline              12   18:00.5
  5     59  Charlie Ernst           9    18:22.0
  6   ( 73) Parker McKinney         10   18:39.7
  7   ( 99) Barrett Eggen           10   19:25.8

  6.   206  River Falls                         (17:45.5  88:47.5 2:00.3)
==================================================
  1      5  Quinlan Andrews         11   16:17.8
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  2     33  Jonah Majerus           11   17:38.6
  3     55  Owen Koepke             9    18:16.4
  4     56  Ethan Engler            12   18:16.6
  5     57  Grady Jensen            10   18:18.1
  6   ( 67) Ty Bauschelt            11   18:34.8
  7   ( 68) Sam Majerus             12   18:35.0

  7.   207  Shawano Community                   (17:42.6  88:32.6 2:27.5)
==================================================
  1      9  Will Chelberg           12   16:32.2
  2     13  Ethan Onesti            12   16:42.2
  3     40  Andon Chelberg          12   17:48.9
  4     66  Josiah Kuehl            9    18:29.6
  5     79  Trevor Schwartz         11   18:59.7
  6   ( 94) Quinn Olson             11   19:21.4
  7   (115) Connor Chelberg         12   19:54.1

  8.   265  Pulaski                             (18:09.3  90:46.5 1:03.3)
==================================================
  1     34  Daniel Augustine        11   17:39.2
  2     46  Dayne Nowak             11   18:00.1
  3     51  Parker Marshall         10   18:02.6
  4     60  Arden Gillen            11   18:22.1
  5     74  Peyton Yaw              11   18:42.5
  6   ( 95) Thomas Murphy           10   19:22.0
  7   (104) Dayne Groth             10   19:33.3

  9.   274  Madison Memorial                    (18:15.4  91:16.6 1:26.2)
==================================================
  1     30  Will Lisowski-Sem       9    17:33.4
  2     38  Tommy Spelsberg         12   17:45.3
  3     52  Alex Bald               12   18:03.7
  4     76  Hunter Novak            11   18:54.6
  5     78  Berndt Rothamer         9    18:59.6
  6   (101) Cole Willrett           12   19:26.6

 10.   284  Wausau West                         (18:11.8  90:59.0 2:56.2)
==================================================
  1      6  Josh Neilitz            11   16:22.3
  2     48  Henry Ruffi             10   18:01.1
  3     69  Eli Akey                9    18:38.2
  4     71  Kolton Kershaw          11   18:38.9
  5     90  Will Zastrow            10   19:18.5
  6   (103) Will Butalla            10   19:27.5
  7   (105) Dakota Myers            10   19:35.9

 11.   313  Kaukauna                            (18:25.9  92:09.1 3:20.9)
==================================================
  1     15  Andrew Milhans          12   16:51.3
  2     39  Eli Butt                10   17:48.3
  3     44  Max Hoffer              9    17:58.0
  4     92  Carson Peters           10   19:19.3
  5    123  Noah Lau                10   20:12.2
  6   (128) Matthew Exarhos         10   20:35.5
  7   (134) Gavin Ferrier           11   21:22.4

 12.   323  Waunakee                            (18:31.8  92:38.8 2:00.0)
==================================================
  1     20  Cooper Ubert            11   17:07.4
  2     65  Luke Chambers           12   18:28.0
  3     75  Troy Niles              11   18:52.2
  4     80  Tyler Niermeyer         9    19:03.8
  5     83  Quinn Pfeiffer          10   19:07.4
  6   ( 85) Nathaniel Bound         12   19:09.7
  7   ( 86) Mason Spear             10   19:13.3
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 13.   362  Eau Claire North                    (18:42.9  93:34.4 1:26.7)
==================================================
  1     45  Aidan Ecker             12   17:59.6
  2     58  WALKER VAVER            12   18:19.1
  3     62  Gabe Dunn               10   18:24.4
  4     97  Christian Bretey        12   19:25.0
  5    100  Jayden Schultz          9    19:26.3
  6   (106) BENJAMIN DANIELS        11   19:36.1
  7   (110) Ryan Firari             9    19:39.8

 14.   402  Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln            (18:56.6  94:42.7 1:04.3)
==================================================
  1     61  Austin Tisland          9    18:22.9
  2     64  Mason Tritz             11   18:27.7
  3     82  Johnathon Penyak        12   19:04.9
  4     93  Ayden Stainbrook        11   19:20.0
  5    102  Trestian Brinegar       11   19:27.2
  6   (116) Trey Dietrich           9    19:56.1
  7   (122) Charles Kissinger       11   20:11.9

 15.   410  Medford Area                        (18:59.0  94:54.7 2:40.6)
==================================================
  1     21  Tanner Hraby            12   17:07.9
  2     81  Logan Gubser            12   19:04.5
  3     87  Nick Steliga            12   19:17.0
  4    107  Brandon Curtis          11   19:36.8
  5    114  Peyton Ried             9    19:48.5
  6   (130) Hudson Briggs           9    20:46.1
  7   (132) Will Daniels            8    21:11.4

 16.   434  Seymour                             (19:34.1  97:50.1 5:01.8)
==================================================
  1     50  Logan Boehnlein         9    18:01.7
  2     63  Taren Schadrie          11   18:26.1
  3     70  Conner Patz             12   18:38.6
  4    111  Conwen Zeng             10   19:40.2
  5    140  Mason Reuter            11   23:03.5
  6   (142) Zachary Kemp            12   26:10.0

 17.   437  Oregon                              (19:06.8  95:33.7 1:27.0)
==================================================
  1     54  Ryan Fahey              11   18:15.3
  2     72  Joseph Downey           11   18:39.4
  3     91  Pavel Vorontsov         10   19:18.8
  4    108  Tyler Mehring           11   19:37.9
  5    112  Alex Palmer             11   19:42.3
  6   (119) Kaito Mikkelson         10   20:09.6
  7   (125) Aaron Dieter            12   20:15.3

 18.   453  Rhinelander                         (19:23.8  96:58.9 4:08.0)
==================================================
  1     24  Greyson Gremban         11   17:14.1
  2     89  Avrom Barr              9    19:18.2
  3     98  Jackson Weinzatl        9    19:25.4
  4    109  Gavin Denis             12   19:39.1
  5    133  Shawn Denis             11   21:22.1

 19.   544  Appleton East                       (19:58.1  99:50.1 1:53.6)
==================================================
  1     84  Evan Rankin             11   19:08.2
  2     88  Liam Krainik            10   19:17.0
  3    120  Benjamin Stevens        11   20:11.5
  4    121  Luke Johnson            12   20:11.6
  5    131  Miles Hurley            12   21:01.8
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  6   (139) Auden Winkel            10   22:34.6

 20.   568  Wausau East                         (19:53.0  99:24.9 0:49.6)
==================================================
  1     96  Nick Johnkoski          10   19:24.0
  2    113  Quinn Barber            12   19:45.9
  3    117  Noorullah Matie         11   19:56.8
  4    118  Darius Yanez            12   20:04.6
  5    124  Greyson Best            9    20:13.6
  6   (127) Taylen Taylor           12   20:29.8
  7   (129) Oliver Hornby           10   20:35.7

 21.   611  Merrill                             (20:51.3  104:16.3 2:58.6)
==================================================
  1     77  Erik Grunenwald         9    18:57.6
  2    126  Parker Klebenow         11   20:16.9
  3    135  Anton Countryman        11   21:32.5
  4    136  Jacob Mueller           10   21:33.1
  5    137  Kaden Schwandt          12   21:56.2
  6   (138) Brady Eggerbrecht       10   22:03.0
  7   (141) Jonathon Myszka         11   23:25.0

Smiley Invitational
Wausau East High School

Hosted by Wausau East High School

September 16, 2023

========== Boys Varsity D1 Combined ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
1 1 Grady Lenn 10 De Pere 15:25.7 4:58
2 2 Bode Erickson 12 Stevens Point 15:58.0 5:09
3 3 Cooper Erickson 10 Stevens Point 16:04.8 5:11
4 4 Owen Clark 12 Lakeland Union 16:09.9 5:13
5 5 Quinlan Andrews 11 River Falls 16:17.8 5:15
6 6 Josh Neilitz 11 Wausau West 16:22.3 5:17
7 7 Will Pongonis 9 Eau Claire Memorial 16:23.3 5:17
8 8 Ethan Olds 11 Stevens Point 16:24.8 5:17
9 9 Will Chelberg 12 Shawano Community 16:32.2 5:20

10 10 Andrew Dziak 11 Stevens Point 16:34.0 5:20
11 11 Will Sylvester 12 Eau Claire Memorial 16:39.5 5:22
12 12 Matt Frank 11 Stevens Point 16:40.9 5:23
13 13 Ethan Onesti 12 Shawano Community 16:42.2 5:23
14 14 Noah Sylvester 10 Eau Claire Memorial 16:44.2 5:24
15 15 Andrew Milhans 12 Kaukauna 16:51.3 5:26
16 16 Casey Trousil 12 De Pere 16:51.8 5:26
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17 17 Ashton Bremer 11 Lakeland Union 17:00.3 5:29
18 18 Graham Ballard 11 Stevens Point 17:03.2 5:30
19 19 Cody McKenna 12 Shorewood 17:06.4 5:31
20 20 Cooper Ubert 11 Waunakee 17:07.4 5:31
21 21 Tanner Hraby 12 Medford Area 17:07.9 5:31
22 22 Nolan Johnson 9 Shorewood 17:08.5 5:32
23 James Meade 12 Antigo 17:09.4 5:32
24 23 Donald Voetberg 10 Stevens Point 17:12.8 5:33
25 24 Greyson Gremban 11 Rhinelander 17:14.1 5:33
26 25 Noah Zhang 10 De Pere 17:15.4 5:34
27 26 Johan Bannink 12 Shorewood 17:23.0 5:36
28 John Jazdzewski 9 Stevens Point 17:23.9 5:36
29 27 Daniel Murray 12 Eau Claire Memorial 17:25.4 5:37
30 28 Enoch Thielhelm 12 De Pere 17:27.9 5:38
31 29 Chase Deshazer 10 De Pere 17:30.1 5:38
32 30 Will Lisowski-Sem 9 Madison Memorial 17:33.4 5:40
33 31 Benny Bejman 9 Shorewood 17:35.7 5:40
34 32 Ryan Lien 10 Shorewood 17:38.3 5:41
35 33 Jonah Majerus 11 River Falls 17:38.6 5:41
36 34 Daniel Augustine 11 Pulaski 17:39.2 5:41
37 35 Levi Reimer 12 Lakeland Union 17:40.5 5:42
38 36 Ryan Optekar 10 Shorewood 17:42.6 5:42
39 37 Ryan Bintz 11 De Pere 17:44.1 5:43
40 38 Tommy Spelsberg 12 Madison Memorial 17:45.3 5:43
41 39 Eli Butt 10 Kaukauna 17:48.3 5:44
42 40 Andon Chelberg 12 Shawano Community 17:48.9 5:45
43 41 Sam Donner 11 Shorewood 17:53.9 5:46
44 42 Evan Milkie 11 De Pere 17:54.2 5:46
45 43 Julian Bica Harriso 12 Eau Claire Memorial 17:56.5 5:47
46 44 Max Hoffer 9 Kaukauna 17:58.0 5:47
47 Noah Loomis 12 Shorewood 17:59.4 5:48
48 45 Aidan Ecker 12 Eau Claire North 17:59.6 5:48
49 46 Dayne Nowak 11 Pulaski 18:00.1 5:48
50 47 Zach Kline 12 Lakeland Union 18:00.5 5:48
51 48 Henry Ruffi 10 Wausau West 18:01.1 5:48
52 49 Luke Beeksma 11 Eau Claire Memorial 18:01.4 5:49
53 50 Logan Boehnlein 9 Seymour 18:01.7 5:49
54 51 Parker Marshall 10 Pulaski 18:02.6 5:49
55 52 Alex Bald 12 Madison Memorial 18:03.7 5:49

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Smiley Invitational
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Wausau East High School
Hosted by Wausau East High School

September 16, 2023

========== Boys Varsity D1 Combined ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
56 53 Cody Webb 12 Eau Claire Memorial 18:04.0 5:49
57 54 Ryan Fahey 11 Oregon 18:15.3 5:53
58 55 Owen Koepke 9 River Falls 18:16.4 5:53
59 56 Ethan Engler 12 River Falls 18:16.6 5:53
60 57 Grady Jensen 10 River Falls 18:18.1 5:54
61 58 Walker Vaver 12 Eau Claire North 18:19.1 5:54
62 59 Charlie Ernst 9 Lakeland Union 18:22.0 5:55
63 60 Arden Gillen 11 Pulaski 18:22.1 5:55
64 61 Austin Tisland 9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18:22.9 5:55
65 62 Gabe Dunn 10 Eau Claire North 18:24.4 5:56
66 63 Taren Schadrie 11 Seymour 18:26.1 5:57
67 64 Mason Tritz 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 18:27.7 5:57
68 65 Luke Chambers 12 Waunakee 18:28.0 5:57
69 66 Josiah Kuehl 9 Shawano Community 18:29.6 5:58
70 67 Ty Bauschelt 11 River Falls 18:34.8 5:59
71 68 Sam Majerus 12 River Falls 18:35.0 5:59
72 Vladimir Boettcher 12 De Pere 18:36.2 6:00
73 69 Eli Akey 9 Wausau West 18:38.2 6:00
74 70 Conner Patz 12 Seymour 18:38.6 6:01
75 71 Kolton Kershaw 11 Wausau West 18:38.9 6:01
76 72 Joseph Downey 11 Oregon 18:39.4 6:01
77 73 Parker McKinney 10 Lakeland Union 18:39.7 6:01
78 74 Peyton Yaw 11 Pulaski 18:42.5 6:02
79 Rutger Busse 8 Antigo 18:44.9 6:03
80 Collin Jalowitz 12 River Falls 18:48.3 6:04
81 75 Troy Niles 11 Waunakee 18:52.2 6:05
82 76 Hunter Novak 11 Madison Memorial 18:54.6 6:06
83 77 Erik Grunenwald 9 Merrill 18:57.6 6:07
84 78 Berndt Rothamer 9 Madison Memorial 18:59.6 6:07
85 79 Trevor Schwartz 11 Shawano Community 18:59.7 6:07
86 80 Tyler Niermeyer 9 Waunakee 19:03.8 6:09
87 81 Logan Gubser 12 Medford Area 19:04.5 6:09
88 82 Johnathon Penyak 12 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19:04.9 6:09
89 Henry Miller 10 Eau Claire Memorial 19:06.1 6:09
90 83 Quinn Pfeiffer 10 Waunakee 19:07.4 6:10
91 84 Evan Rankin 11 Appleton East 19:08.2 6:10
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92 85 Nathaniel Bound 12 Waunakee 19:09.7 6:11
93 86 Mason Spear 10 Waunakee 19:13.3 6:12
94 87 Nick Steliga 12 Medford Area 19:17.0 6:13
95 88 Liam Krainik 10 Appleton East 19:17.0 6:13
96 89 Avrom Barr 9 Rhinelander 19:18.2 6:13
97 90 Will Zastrow 10 Wausau West 19:18.5 6:13
98 91 Pavel Vorontsov 10 Oregon 19:18.8 6:13
99 92 Carson Peters 10 Kaukauna 19:19.3 6:14

100 93 Ayden Stainbrook 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19:20.0 6:14
101 94 Quinn Olson 11 Shawano Community 19:21.4 6:14
102 95 Thomas Murphy 10 Pulaski 19:22.0 6:14
103 96 Nick Johnkoski 10 Wausau East 19:24.0 6:15
104 97 Christian Bretey 12 Eau Claire North 19:25.0 6:15
105 98 Jackson Weinzatl 9 Rhinelander 19:25.4 6:16
106 99 Barrett Eggen 10 Lakeland Union 19:25.8 6:16
107 100 Jayden Schultz 9 Eau Claire North 19:26.3 6:16
108 101 Cole Willrett 12 Madison Memorial 19:26.6 6:16
109 102 Trestian Brinegar 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19:27.2 6:16
110 103 Will Butalla 10 Wausau West 19:27.5 6:16

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •

Smiley Invitational
Wausau East High School

Hosted by Wausau East High School

September 16, 2023

========== Boys Varsity D1 Combined ==========

Place TmPl Name Year Teamname Time Pace
111 104 Dayne Groth 10 Pulaski 19:33.3 6:18
112 105 Dakota Myers 10 Wausau West 19:35.9 6:19
113 106 Benjamin Daniels 11 Eau Claire North 19:36.1 6:19
114 107 Brandon Curtis 11 Medford Area 19:36.8 6:19
115 108 Tyler Mehring 11 Oregon 19:37.9 6:20
116 109 Gavin Denis 12 Rhinelander 19:39.1 6:20
117 110 Ryan Firari 9 Eau Claire North 19:39.8 6:20
118 111 Conwen Zeng 10 Seymour 19:40.2 6:20
119 112 Alex Palmer 11 Oregon 19:42.3 6:21
120 113 Quinn Barber 12 Wausau East 19:45.9 6:22
121 114 Peyton Ried 9 Medford Area 19:48.5 6:23
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122 Trenton Stalsberg 12 Eau Claire North 19:50.4 6:24
123 115 Connor Chelberg 12 Shawano Community 19:54.1 6:25
124 116 Trey Dietrich 9 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 19:56.1 6:25
125 117 Noorullah Matie 11 Wausau East 19:56.8 6:26
126 118 Darius Yanez 12 Wausau East 20:04.6 6:28
127 119 Kaito Mikkelson 10 Oregon 20:09.6 6:30
128 120 Benjamin Stevens 11 Appleton East 20:11.5 6:30
129 121 Luke Johnson 12 Appleton East 20:11.6 6:30
130 122 Charles Kissinger 11 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 20:11.9 6:31
131 123 Noah Lau 10 Kaukauna 20:12.2 6:31
132 124 Greyson Best 9 Wausau East 20:13.6 6:31
133 125 Aaron Dieter 12 Oregon 20:15.3 6:32
134 126 Parker Klebenow 11 Merrill 20:16.9 6:32
135 Enrique Stange 12 Pulaski 20:18.7 6:33
136 Grant Russell 11 Wausau West 20:20.2 6:33
137 Atilla Gyuro 11 Lakeland Union 20:26.8 6:35
138 127 Taylen Taylor 12 Wausau East 20:29.8 6:36
139 128 Matthew Exarhos 10 Kaukauna 20:35.5 6:38
140 129 Oliver Hornby 10 Wausau East 20:35.7 6:38
141 130 Hudson Briggs 9 Medford Area 20:46.1 6:42
142 Erik Michalsen 10 Wisconsin Rapids Lincoln 20:54.2 6:44
143 131 Miles Hurley 12 Appleton East 21:01.8 6:47
144 132 Will Daniels 8 Medford Area 21:11.4 6:50
145 133 Shawn Denis 11 Rhinelander 21:22.1 6:53
146 134 Gavin Ferrier 11 Kaukauna 21:22.4 6:53
147 Evan Pagel 10 Medford Area 21:29.2 6:55
148 135 Anton Countryman 11 Merrill 21:32.5 6:56
149 136 Jacob Mueller 10 Merrill 21:33.1 6:57
150 Jackson Kostyn 9 Wausau East 21:34.0 6:57
151 Liam Lemke 9 Kaukauna 21:34.0 6:57
152 137 Kaden Schwandt 12 Merrill 21:56.2 7:04
153 138 Brady Eggerbrecht 10 Merrill 22:03.0 7:06
154 Kellen Kavan 12 Oregon 22:27.1 7:14
155 139 Auden Winkel 10 Appleton East 22:34.6 7:16
156 140 Mason Reuter 11 Seymour 23:03.5 7:26
157 141 Jonathon Myszka 11 Merrill 23:25.0 7:33
158 Tyler Boots 11 Antigo 23:42.9 7:38
159 Treg Knospe 10 Merrill 24:42.4 7:58
160 Kaden Schreopfer 9 Antigo 25:21.9 8:10
161 142 Zachary Kemp 12 Seymour 26:10.0 8:26

• Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC. www.pttiming.com •


